México, E.U.A, Latinoamérica: Nueva Irlanda #4057, Fracc. Industrial Lincoln, C.P. 64310, Monterrey, N.L. México.
+52 (81) 8370-5096 | 01 800 509-1818 | www.eclinepos.com | ventas@ecline.com.mx
Asia, Pacífic & Europe: Unit A, 2/F., Mai Tak Industrial Building #221 Wai Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 3590 6397 | Fax: (852) 3590 6497 | www.eclinepos.com | sales@ecline.com.hk
EC Thermal Receipt Printer
EC-PM-C250
Features
Specifications
Print method    Direct thermal line
Resolution    203dpi
Print width     64/72 mm
Print speed     250mm/s
Paper Diameter    80mm
Interface     Serial+USB+Ethernet
Character Size     ANK Font Font A: 12×24dots Font B: 9×17dots
     Simplified/Traditional Chinese Character: 24×24dots
Driver      Windows 9X / WIN ME / WIN 2000 /
     WIN NT / WIN XP / WIN 7 / WIN 8 / WIN 10 / Linux
Fonts      GB2312
Data Buffer    8K bytes
NV Flash     60K bytes
Power Cashdrawer out    DC 24V/2.5A
Power Supply     AC 110V/240V，50 ~ 60Hz，DC 24V/2.5A
Work environment    Temperature: 0 ~ 45°C， Humidity:10 ~ 80%
Storage environment    Temperature: -10 ~ 60°C ，Humidity:10 ~ 90%
Reliablity- Mechanism    >150km
Reliablity-Auto Cutter    1.5 Million Cuts
MTBF      360,000 Hours
Weight     1 kg
Dimension     128(W) × 166(L) × 126(H) mm
• Fast 250 mm/s printing speed
• ESC/POS & LINE/T command sets compatible
• 203 dpi high quality receipt printout
• Multi-interface (Serial+USB+Ethernet)
• Windows driver, Linux driver available